PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jose M. Perotti	08/02/2007	
Josephine B. Santiago	08/02/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as Represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11777711	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)867-1817

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-867-7214

Email: Ginger.L.Arrington@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Randall M. Heald

Address Line 1: NASA John F. Kennedy Space Center

Address Line 2: Mail Code CC-A

Address Line 4: Kennedy Space Center, FLORIDA 32899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KSC-12875

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randall M. Heald

Total Attachments: 1

500334592

source=Perotti Santiago Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019695 FRAME: 0585

CH \$40.00



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention: Self-Validating Thermocouple							
Inventor(s):	Jose M. Perotti, Bradley M. Bur		ine B. Santiago, Peter Vokrot, Carlos E. Zavala, and				
NASA Case No.:	KSC-12875	Application No.*:	11/777,711	Fili	ng Date*: _	07/13/2007	
		ment and Agreement are as represented by the A					
WHEREAS, the mal	king of this Assign	ment and Agreement is	in accordance with	1 37 CFR	Part 501; an	d	
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the		(s) has (have) executed vention.	, on the date(s) inc	licated bel	ow, an appli	ication for United	
 Assign to the America, its territorie 	Government my (and possession	of employment by the G (our) full and exclusive r is, and my (our) entire ri al application(s) and an	ight in and to said ght, title and intere	invention v est in and t	within the Ur to said applic	nited States of cation, and any	
with 37 CFR 501.9(c Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-l	i), including rights s not to file an ap CFR 501.9(d), and ree license in the	ent my (our) full and exc of priority under the Inte plication in any foreign o d such rights will be sub invention with power to racticable, in any foreign	ernational Convent country, I (we) may ject to the reservat grant licenses for a	ion of Par request ri tion to the all governr	is (1883), as ights in that o Governmen mental purpo	s amended. If the country, in it of a nonexclusive, oses. The terms of	
	c) to cooperate in	overnment, (a) to execu any manner with the Go t and Agreement.					
*4. Authorize an above when require		rneys of record in the ap	plication to insert t	the applica	ation number	r and filing date	
Photo Service of the Control of the	Sar	٤	3/2/07				
(Signature of Inventor,		(D	ate Assignment Exec	cuted)	(Date Applic	ation Executed)	
Jose M. Perotti		204 Lake S	hore Drive, Merri	tt Island, l	FL 32953 U	JS	
(Inventor's Typed Name) (Mailing Address - Including Country)							
VKSmatra			Mua.02,2	OVI			
(Signature of Inventor) 	(D	ate Assignment Exec	cuted)	(Date Applic	ation Executed)	
Josephine B. Santia	go	2227 Black Mangrove Drive, Orlando, FL 32828 US					
(Inventor's Typed Nan			ress - Including Cour		-		
(Signature of Inventor,)	(<i>D</i>	ate Assignment Exec	cuted)	(Date Applic	ation Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Man	na}	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Cour	etn/i			

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PATENT RECORDED: 08/15/2007 REEL: 019695 FRAME: 0586